
RESTRICTED

GENERAL AGREEMENT ON COM.TD/B/W/2/Corr.116 December 1965
TARIFFS AND TRADE Limited Distribution

Committee on Trade and Development

Group Residual Restrictions

QUANTITATIVE IMPORT RESTRICTIONS ON PRODUCTS
NOTIFIED AS BEING OF EXPORT INTEREST TO

LESS-DEVELOPED COUNTRIES

Secretariat Note

Since document COM.TD/B/W/2 was issued in October 1965, a number of

modifications and corrections to the data contained in that document, together

with indications regarding progress made or envisaged to be made in the removal

of import restrictions affecting products notified earlier to Committee III,

or to the Committee on Trade and Development have been notified to the

secretariat. This information is hereby circulated for information of

contracting parties.



COM.TD/B/W/2/Corr. 1
Page 2/3

The following amendments, should be made:

- - __---

On Country column, heading and/or
paze note number in respect of

;hichandmens are required
Delete Insert

BTN/Cotton: carded or combed

iN/Cotton textiles

Austria/Cotton textiles

Austria/57.10 ovenn fabrics

Austria/ex 62.03 sacks and bags

Denmark/12.01 Oilseeds: other

United States/ex 78.01 unwrought

Japan/ex 84.O6 Diesel engines
(under 50 H.F.)

Italy/ex 08.01 Bananas

Austria/l. Jute manufactures

Denmar/22
Denmark/ (below "2

_I/(below 1"

/pn/22.

United States,28.

Footnote 4

Footnote 8

55.04
r

_

1
R

28
R

(r)22

(IMN Nos. 57.06,
62.03)

Coffee

22. Certain 4
diesel engines

28. wrught
lead

Restrictions on
these items

8. Import res-
trictions on --
LwrDuht lead...

55.04

R
r
2-1

14-1
R

(BTN Nos. 57.06,
57.10, 62.03)

1,4Coffee

2-1 Rapesed, wh
or broken

14-1 BFin^na*

The governments con-
cerned have notified
that- import liberali-
.zation for these iter.
is scheduled or îs
under considerateon.

2/3
2/5

2/5

2/3

2/5
2/3
2/5
4

4

5

5
5

5
5

5

5

. -

5



COM. TD/B/W/2/Corr.1
Page 4

On Country column, heading and/or
page note number in respect of Delete Insert

which amendments are required
.R ,^., ,

(At the end of the page)

Norway/Sugar: raw s

Norway /R ined sugar

gweden/Sugar: raw si

Rweder/Refined sugar

Switzerland/ 20.0-2, ex 20.04,

Austria/4 20.05 and ex 20.0E

.Austria/5 and 6

DeriMak/7, 14, 16,
20, 21 and

17,
22

18, 19,

(At the end Ol the page)

Federal Republic of German/53

et the end of the page)

Netherlands/84

iorway/88

RI88
R88
M

M

K4e

"Kebl2m"

88. Beet and cane
sugar; solid

(Add a new t'otnoCI
**ImpDrt quowas
were introduced. on
bananas on
l January 1965 as
a transitional
measure fo11ovinÈ
the abolition of
the Italian Banana
Monopoly (see
COM.TD/B/3, parc 14)

(Attach an- asterisk
at the end-of each note

(Attach an asterisk
at the end oI each note;

(Add a new footnote)
*The governments con-
cerned have notified
that import liberali-
zation for these items
is scheduled or is
under consideration.

(Attach an asterisk

at tho end of the note)
(Add a new footnote.)
*See footnote"*" on

Page 9,
(Attach an asterisk
at the end the note)

5

6
6

6

6

6/7
9
9

9

9

10

10

il

l



COM.TD/B/W/2/Corr.1
Page 5

On Country column, heading and/or
page note number in respect of Delete Insert
page which amendments are required

.....- ..- _

Switzerlandq4

(At the end of the page)

Austria/2

Denmarll, 12
and 18

13, 14, 15, 16, 17

(At the end of the page)

94. Apples ar

pears, stone fruit
(except peaches)

(Add a new foct-
note)
*See footnote "*"
on page 9.

(Add at the end of
the note),
except thosc in

bctties falJnri
under hcadi.a1 22.OE

(Attach an aster-
isk at the end of
the note)

(Attach an
isk at the
each note)

end of

(Add a new foot-
note)
*The governments
concerned have
notified that im-
port liberalization
for these items is

scheduled or under
consideration

il

il

17

17

17

17


