GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

COM.TD/B/W/2/Corr.1 16 December 1965 Limited Distribution

Committee on Trade and Development
Group on Residual Restrictions

QUANTITATIVE IMPORT RESTRICTIONS ON PRODUCTS NOTIFIED AS BEING OF EXPORT INTEREST TO LESS-DEVELOPED COUNTRIES

Secretariat Note

Corrigendum

Since document COM.TD/B/W/2 was issued in October 1965, a number of modifications and corrections to the data contained in that document, together with indications regarding progress made or envisaged to be made in the removal of import restrictions affecting products notified earlier to Committee III, or to the Committee on Trade and Development have been notified to the secretariat. This information is hereby circulated for information of contracting parties.

The following amendments should be made:

Or. pag		Delete	Insert
2/3	BTN/Cotton: carded or combed		55.04
2/3	BTN/Cotton textiles	55.04	
2/3	Austria/Cotton textiles	r	-
2/3	Austria/57.10 woven fabrics		\mathbb{R}^{1}
2/3	Austria/ex 62.03 sacks and bags	R	
2/3	Denmark/12.01 Oilseeds: other		r ²⁻¹
2/3	United States/ex 78.01 unwrought	R ²⁸	-
4	Japan/ex 84.06 Diesel engines (under 50 H.P.)	(r) ²²	-
4	Italy/ex 08.01 Bananas	-	R ¹⁴⁻¹
5	Austria/1. Jute manufactures	(BIN Nos. 57.06, 62.03)	57.10, 62.03)
5	Denmark/2.	Coffee	Coffee 1,4
5	Denmark/(below "2.")		2-1 Rapeseed, whole or broken ⁴
5	Italy/(below "14")		14-1. Bananas**
5	Japan/22.	22. Certain 4 diesel engines	
5	United States/28.	28. Unwrought lead ⁸	
5	Footnote 4	Restrictions on these items	The governments con- cerned have notified
			that import liberalization for these item is scheduled or is under consideration.
5	Footnote 8	8. Import restrictions on unwrought lead	

On page	Country column, heading and/or note number in respect of which amendments are required	Delete	Insert
5	(At the end of the page)		(Add a new footnote) **Import quotas
			were introduced on
			bananas on
			l January 1965 as
			a transitional measure following
			the abolition of
			the Italian Banana
			Monopoly (see COM.TD/B/3, page 14)
6	Norway/Sugar: raw sugar	8 8	
6	Norway/Refined sugar	RM ⁸⁸	-
6	Sweden/Sugar: raw sugar	M	
6	Sweden/Refined sugar	M	
6/7		r94	
	Switzerland 20.05, ex 20.04, 20.05 and ex 20.06		
9	Austria/4	"Keblem"	"Kelem"
9	<u>Austria</u> /5 and 6		(Attach an asterisk at the end of each note
9	Denmark 7, 14, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21 and 22		(Attach an asterisk at the end of each note,
9	(At the end of the page)		(Add a new footnote)
			*The governments con-
			cerned have notified that import liberali-
			zation for these items
			is scheduled or is
			under consideration.
10	Federal Republic of Germany/53		(Attach an asterisk at the end of the note)
10	(At the end of the page)		(Add a new footnote.) *See footnote"*" on Page 9.
11	Netherlands/84		
	AND WHEEL TRAINING OF		(Attach an asterisk at the end of the note)
11	Norway/88	88. Beet and cane sugar; solid	

On page	Country column, heading and/or note number in respect of which amendments are required	Delete	Insert
11	Switzerland/94	94. Apples and pears, stone fruit (except peaches)	
11	(At the end of the page)		(Add a new foot- note) *See footnote "*" on page 9.
17	Austria/2		(Add at the end of the note), except those in bettles falling under heading 22.06A
_ 17	Austria/3		(Attach an aster- isk at the end of the note)
17	Denmark/11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17 and 18		(Attach an aster- isk at the end of each note)
17	(At the end of the page)		(Add a new foot- note) *The governments concerned have notified that im- port liberalization for these items is scheduled or under consideration.